
FDU (11-4,2-0 NEC) -vs- Saint Francis (0-13,0-2 NEC)
01/04/26 at DeGol Arena, Loretto, PA

 
 

 
 
FDU 73

Saint Francis 28

Date: 01/04/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 127
Site: DeGol Arena, Loretto, PA
Referees: Christine Vuong, Caro Seggie, Kevin Farlow

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
FDU 12 24 13 24 73
Saint Francis 8 3 12 5 28

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 McDonald,Kailee * 29 5-8 3-5 0-0 5-1 6 2 2 3 0 0 13
21 Osei-Owusu,Rebecca * 20 5-8 0-0 1-2 1-6 7 2 4 0 1 0 11
04 Renninger,Ava * 30 2-9 1-5 2-3 0-2 2 0 6 1 0 1 7
15 Crosby,Leah * 11 3-6 0-1 1-2 3-1 4 3 0 2 0 1 7
00 Gerke,Madlena * 20 2-9 2-6 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 2 1 0 6
25 Downey,Reese 28 3-8 2-6 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 2 0 0 8
02 Lafleur,Akeelah 15 3-7 0-1 2-2 1-7 8 0 0 1 0 1 8
05 Baptiste,Talia 5 2-2 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 5
03 Toomey,Bella 15 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 2 4
14 Johnson,Joi 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
23 Edwards,Tyler 11 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Stokes,Sydney 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-61 9-25 10-13 17-30 47 14 17 13 2 5 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33% 1-5   20.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 9-13   69.23% 4-7   57.14% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 5-18   27.78% 0-6   0.00% 3-5   60.00%
4th Quarter 8-15   53.33% 4-7   57.14% 4-4   100.00%
Total 27-61   44.3% 9-25   36.0% 10-13   76.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Ricks,Shelby * 21 1-6 0-1 2-4 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
01 Ward,Makyiah * 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 1 2
04 Sato,Sonia * 15 1-9 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 Hawthorne,Cassandra * 17 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 0 0
21 Walker,Gemma * 17 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
11 Assefa,Bati 32 2-6 1-2 4-5 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 0 9
10 Minnis,Zaiha 19 2-7 0-5 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 3 0 0 6
33 Eke,Giselle 30 1-5 0-1 3-4 3-6 9 2 3 4 1 1 5
12 Thornhill,Sajol 19 0-5 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 4 0
03 Short,Desire 15 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 8-50 1-21 11-15 9-17 26 13 6 17 1 7 28

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-13   23.08% 1-2   50.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 1-12   8.33% 0-6   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 3-14   21.43% 0-8   0.00% 6-7   85.71%
4th Quarter 1-11   9.09% 0-5   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
Total 8-50   16.0% 1-21   4.8% 11-15   73.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: FDU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Francis
GOOD 3PTR by GERKE,MADLENA 09:53 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by RENNINGER,AVA --

09:36 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,GEMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,KAILEE --
GOOD LAYUP by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA(in the paint) 09:25 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by MCDONALD,KAILEE --

09:04 MISS LAYUP by RICKS,SHELBY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:48 MISS LAYUP by SATO,SONIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CROSBY,LEAH --
GOOD LAYUP by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA(in the paint) 08:24 7-0 V 7

08:02 MISS LAYUP by SATO,SONIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA --
MISS JUMPER by GERKE,MADLENA 07:41
REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD,KAILEE --
MISS LAYUP by MCDONALD,KAILEE(in the paint) 07:36
REBOUND OFF by CROSBY,LEAH --
MISS 3PTR by GERKE,MADLENA 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWTHORNE,CASSANDRA
07:24 FOUL  by WARD,MAKYIAH
07:24 TURNOVER  by WARD,MAKYIAH
07:08 FOUL  by WALKER,GEMMA

MISS FT by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA 07:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA 07:08 8-0 V 8

06:57 8-2 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by WARD,MAKYIAH
MISS JUMPER by RENNINGER,AVA 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWTHORNE,CASSANDRA
FOUL  by CROSBY,LEAH 06:40

06:38 TURNOVER  by WARD,MAKYIAH
GOOD LAYUP by CROSBY,LEAH(in the paint) 06:22 10-2 V 8
ASSIST  by RENNINGER,AVA --

05:58 MISS 3PTR by SATO,SONIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:56 SUB OUT by WARD,MAKYIAH
05:56 SUB IN by ASSEFA,BATI
05:56 FOUL  by HAWTHORNE,CASSANDRA
05:56 TURNOVER  by HAWTHORNE,CASSANDRA

FOUL  by CROSBY,LEAH 05:48
TURNOVER  by CROSBY,LEAH 05:48
SUB OUT by GERKE,MADLENA 05:48
SUB IN by DOWNEY,REESE 05:48

05:30 10-4 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by SATO,SONIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RICKS,SHELBY

TURNOVER  by MCDONALD,KAILEE 05:14
04:36 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,GEMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:16
SUB OUT by CROSBY,LEAH 04:16
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JOI 04:16
MISS JUMPER by RENNINGER,AVA(in the paint) 04:09

-- REBOUND DEF by ASSEFA,BATI
FOUL  by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA 04:04
SUB OUT by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA 04:04
SUB IN by TOOMEY,BELLA 04:04

03:53 MISS JUMPER by HAWTHORNE,CASSANDRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:53 SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,CASSANDRA



03:53 SUB IN by EKE,GISELLE
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JOI 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by EKE,GISELLE
03:31 MISS LAYUP by SATO,SONIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TOOMEY,BELLA --
MISS 3PTR by DOWNEY,REESE 03:24
REBOUND OFF by TOOMEY,BELLA --
MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,KAILEE 03:17
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JOI --
GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,KAILEE(in the paint) 02:52 12-4 V 8

02:38 12-7 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by ASSEFA,BATI
-- ASSIST  by WALKER,GEMMA

MISS 3PTR by DOWNEY,REESE 02:16
-- REBOUND DEF by EKE,GISELLE

FOUL  by DOWNEY,REESE 02:07
02:07 SUB OUT by SATO,SONIA
02:07 SUB OUT by WALKER,GEMMA
02:07 SUB IN by WARD,MAKYIAH
02:07 SUB IN by HAWTHORNE,CASSANDRA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JOI 02:07
SUB OUT by DOWNEY,REESE 02:07
SUB IN by GERKE,MADLENA 02:07
SUB IN by LAFLEUR,AKEELAH 02:07

02:07 MISS FT by RICKS,SHELBY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:07 12-8 V 4 GOOD FT by RICKS,SHELBY
TURNOVER  by TOOMEY,BELLA 01:45

01:31 MISS JUMPER by HAWTHORNE,CASSANDRA
REBOUND DEF by RENNINGER,AVA --
TURNOVER  by MCDONALD,KAILEE 01:14

00:56 TURNOVER  by HAWTHORNE,CASSANDRA
STEAL  by LAFLEUR,AKEELAH 00:56
MISS JUMPER by LAFLEUR,AKEELAH 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by RICKS,SHELBY
00:03 MISS JUMPER by ASSEFA,BATI

REBOUND DEF by LAFLEUR,AKEELAH --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: FDU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Francis
SUB OUT by LAFLEUR,AKEELAH 10:00
SUB OUT by TOOMEY,BELLA 10:00
SUB IN by CROSBY,LEAH 10:00
SUB IN by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA 10:00
TURNOVER  by GERKE,MADLENA 09:44

09:44 STEAL  by WARD,MAKYIAH
09:40 TURNOVER  by WARD,MAKYIAH

GOOD LAYUP by CROSBY,LEAH(in the paint) 09:35 14-8 V 6
ASSIST  by MCDONALD,KAILEE --

09:20 TURNOVER  by EKE,GISELLE
STEAL  by CROSBY,LEAH 09:20
MISS 3PTR by CROSBY,LEAH 09:04
REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD,KAILEE --
GOOD 3PTR by RENNINGER,AVA 08:45 17-8 V 9

08:28 TURNOVER  by HAWTHORNE,CASSANDRA
STEAL  by RENNINGER,AVA 08:28
GOOD 3PTR by MCDONALD,KAILEE 08:19 20-8 V 12
ASSIST  by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA --

08:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:18

08:18 SUB OUT by RICKS,SHELBY



08:18 SUB OUT by EKE,GISELLE
08:18 SUB IN by SATO,SONIA
08:18 SUB IN by WALKER,GEMMA

SUB OUT by GERKE,MADLENA 08:18
SUB IN by DOWNEY,REESE 08:18

07:48 MISS 3PTR by SATO,SONIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:37 SUB OUT by SATO,SONIA
07:37 SUB IN by RICKS,SHELBY

FOUL  by CROSBY,LEAH 07:37
07:37 MISS FT by RICKS,SHELBY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:37 20-9 V 11 GOOD FT by RICKS,SHELBY

SUB OUT by CROSBY,LEAH 07:36
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JOI 07:36
MISS JUMPER by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA 07:14

-- REBOUND DEF by RICKS,SHELBY
06:57 MISS 3PTR by HAWTHORNE,CASSANDRA

REBOUND DEF by DOWNEY,REESE --
GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,KAILEE(in the paint) 06:36 22-9 V 13

06:19 MISS LAYUP by WARD,MAKYIAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA 06:19
REBOUND DEF by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA --
GOOD 3PTR by DOWNEY,REESE 06:04 25-9 V 16
ASSIST  by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA --

05:39 MISS JUMPER by RICKS,SHELBY
REBOUND DEF by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA --

05:25 FOUL  by ASSEFA,BATI
05:25 SUB OUT by ASSEFA,BATI
05:25 SUB OUT by RICKS,SHELBY
05:25 SUB IN by SATO,SONIA
05:25 SUB IN by EKE,GISELLE

SUB OUT by RENNINGER,AVA 05:25
SUB OUT by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA 05:25
SUB IN by GERKE,MADLENA 05:25
SUB IN by LAFLEUR,AKEELAH 05:25
GOOD 3PTR by GERKE,MADLENA 05:15 28-9 V 19
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JOI --

04:50 MISS 3PTR by SATO,SONIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MCDONALD,KAILEE 04:34

04:34 STEAL  by EKE,GISELLE
04:27 MISS 3PTR by EKE,GISELLE

REBOUND DEF by LAFLEUR,AKEELAH --
GOOD LAYUP by DOWNEY,REESE(in the paint) 04:08 30-9 V 21

03:40 MISS 3PTR by SATO,SONIA
REBOUND DEF by DOWNEY,REESE --
GOOD LAYUP by LAFLEUR,AKEELAH(in the paint) 03:20 32-9 V 23
ASSIST  by GERKE,MADLENA --

03:00 MISS LAYUP by SATO,SONIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SATO,SONIA

02:51 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,GEMMA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by EKE,GISELLE

02:44 MISS 3PTR by HAWTHORNE,CASSANDRA
REBOUND DEF by LAFLEUR,AKEELAH --
MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,KAILEE 02:36

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JOI 02:32

02:11 SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,CASSANDRA
02:11 SUB IN by RICKS,SHELBY
02:10 32-11 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by RICKS,SHELBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EKE,GISELLE



01:54 SUB OUT by WARD,MAKYIAH
01:54 SUB IN by ASSEFA,BATI

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JOI 01:54
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,KAILEE 01:54
SUB IN by TOOMEY,BELLA 01:54
SUB IN by RENNINGER,AVA 01:54

01:54 FOUL  by EKE,GISELLE
GOOD FT by TOOMEY,BELLA 01:51 33-11 V 22
GOOD FT by TOOMEY,BELLA 01:50 34-11 V 23

01:48 TURNOVER  by EKE,GISELLE
STEAL  by TOOMEY,BELLA 01:48
TURNOVER  by RENNINGER,AVA 01:43

01:31 TURNOVER  by WALKER,GEMMA
STEAL  by TOOMEY,BELLA 01:31
MISS 3PTR by RENNINGER,AVA 01:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SATO,SONIA
01:14 MISS JUMPER by EKE,GISELLE

REBOUND DEF by TOOMEY,BELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by LAFLEUR,AKEELAH(in the paint) 00:50 36-11 V 25
ASSIST  by RENNINGER,AVA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: FDU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Francis
10:00 SUB OUT by ASSEFA,BATI
10:00 SUB OUT by EKE,GISELLE
10:00 SUB IN by WARD,MAKYIAH
10:00 SUB IN by HAWTHORNE,CASSANDRA

SUB OUT by LAFLEUR,AKEELAH 10:00
SUB OUT by TOOMEY,BELLA 10:00
SUB OUT by DOWNEY,REESE 10:00
SUB IN by CROSBY,LEAH 10:00
SUB IN by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA 10:00
SUB IN by MCDONALD,KAILEE 10:00
MISS 3PTR by GERKE,MADLENA 09:46
REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD,KAILEE --
MISS 3PTR by RENNINGER,AVA 09:40
REBOUND OFF by GERKE,MADLENA --
MISS 3PTR by RENNINGER,AVA 09:34
REBOUND OFF by GERKE,MADLENA --
MISS LAYUP by GERKE,MADLENA(in the paint) 09:29
REBOUND OFF by CROSBY,LEAH --
MISS LAYUP by CROSBY,LEAH(in the paint) 09:26
REBOUND OFF by CROSBY,LEAH --

09:26 FOUL  by SATO,SONIA
09:26 SUB OUT by WARD,MAKYIAH
09:26 SUB OUT by SATO,SONIA
09:26 SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,CASSANDRA
09:26 SUB OUT by WALKER,GEMMA
09:26 SUB OUT by RICKS,SHELBY
09:26 SUB IN by SHORT,DESIRE
09:26 SUB IN by MINNIS,ZAIHA
09:26 SUB IN by ASSEFA,BATI
09:26 SUB IN by THORNHILL,SAJOL
09:26 SUB IN by EKE,GISELLE

MISS FT by CROSBY,LEAH 09:25
GOOD FT by CROSBY,LEAH 09:25 37-11 V 26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:15 TURNOVER  by ASSEFA,BATI
GOOD LAYUP by CROSBY,LEAH(in the paint) 08:57 39-11 V 28
ASSIST  by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA --



FOUL  by GERKE,MADLENA 08:38
08:38 39-12 V 27 GOOD FT by EKE,GISELLE
08:38 39-13 V 26 GOOD FT by EKE,GISELLE

GOOD LAYUP by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA(in the paint) 08:29 41-13 V 28
08:18 MISS 3PTR by MINNIS,ZAIHA

-- REBOUND OFF by EKE,GISELLE
08:07 MISS 3PTR by THORNHILL,SAJOL

REBOUND DEF by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA --
TURNOVER  by CROSBY,LEAH 07:50

07:50 STEAL  by THORNHILL,SAJOL
FOUL  by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA 07:50
SUB OUT by CROSBY,LEAH 07:47
SUB IN by DOWNEY,REESE 07:47
FOUL  by MCDONALD,KAILEE 07:40

07:40 MISS FT by ASSEFA,BATI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:40 41-14 V 27 GOOD FT by ASSEFA,BATI
GOOD LAYUP by RENNINGER,AVA(in the paint) 07:14 43-14 V 29

07:14 FOUL  by MINNIS,ZAIHA
MISS FT by RENNINGER,AVA 07:14

-- REBOUND DEF by EKE,GISELLE
07:09 MISS LAYUP by ASSEFA,BATI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DOWNEY,REESE 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MINNIS,ZAIHA
06:38 MISS 3PTR by MINNIS,ZAIHA

REBOUND DEF by DOWNEY,REESE --
SUB OUT by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA 06:29
SUB IN by LAFLEUR,AKEELAH 06:29
SUB OUT by RENNINGER,AVA 06:27
SUB IN by EDWARDS,TYLER 06:27
TURNOVER  by LAFLEUR,AKEELAH 06:17

06:05 43-16 V 27 GOOD LAYUP by MINNIS,ZAIHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EKE,GISELLE

05:46 FOUL  by MINNIS,ZAIHA
MISS 3PTR by GERKE,MADLENA 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ASSEFA,BATI
05:22 MISS LAYUP by EKE,GISELLE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GERKE,MADLENA 05:22
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by GERKE,MADLENA 05:18
SUB IN by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA 05:18

05:12 MISS LAYUP by ASSEFA,BATI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAFLEUR,AKEELAH --

04:58 FOUL  by THORNHILL,SAJOL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58
TURNOVER  by DOWNEY,REESE 04:49

04:49 STEAL  by THORNHILL,SAJOL
04:41 TURNOVER  by EKE,GISELLE

MISS LAYUP by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA(in the paint) 04:24
04:24 BLOCK  by EKE,GISELLE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by LAFLEUR,AKEELAH(in the paint) 04:16
REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD,KAILEE --
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,KAILEE 04:10
SUB IN by RENNINGER,AVA 04:10

03:44 FOUL  by SHORT,DESIRE
SUB OUT by LAFLEUR,AKEELAH 03:44
SUB IN by TOOMEY,BELLA 03:44
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,TYLER 03:44 44-16 V 28
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,TYLER 03:44 45-16 V 29

03:33 MISS 3PTR by ASSEFA,BATI



REBOUND DEF by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA --
MISS JUMPER by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA(in the paint) 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by EKE,GISELLE
03:00 MISS 3PTR by THORNHILL,SAJOL

-- REBOUND OFF by EKE,GISELLE
02:53 MISS 3PTR by SHORT,DESIRE

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,TYLER --
GOOD LAYUP by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:45 47-16 V 31
ASSIST  by RENNINGER,AVA --

02:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:41
SUB OUT by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA 02:41
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,TYLER 02:41
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JOI 02:41
SUB IN by MCDONALD,KAILEE 02:41

02:31 47-18 V 29 GOOD LAYUP by EKE,GISELLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ASSEFA,BATI

MISS LAYUP by RENNINGER,AVA(in the paint) 01:59
-- REBOUND DEF by EKE,GISELLE

01:51 MISS 3PTR by SHORT,DESIRE
REBOUND DEF by TOOMEY,BELLA --
MISS 3PTR by RENNINGER,AVA 01:39

-- REBOUND DEF by THORNHILL,SAJOL
01:10 MISS 3PTR by MINNIS,ZAIHA

REBOUND DEF by RENNINGER,AVA --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JOI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:05 49-18 V 31
ASSIST  by RENNINGER,AVA --

00:50 49-20 V 29 GOOD LAYUP by ASSEFA,BATI(in the paint)
FOUL  by MCDONALD,KAILEE 00:49
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,KAILEE 00:49
SUB IN by GERKE,MADLENA 00:49

00:49 49-21 V 28 GOOD FT by ASSEFA,BATI
TURNOVER  by GERKE,MADLENA 00:30

00:30 STEAL  by THORNHILL,SAJOL
00:16 TURNOVER  by MINNIS,ZAIHA

SUB OUT by DOWNEY,REESE 00:02
SUB IN by MCDONALD,KAILEE 00:02
MISS JUMPER by GERKE,MADLENA(in the paint) 00:02
REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD,KAILEE --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JOI 00:02

00:02 49-22 V 27 GOOD FT by ASSEFA,BATI
00:02 49-23 V 26 GOOD FT by ASSEFA,BATI

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: FDU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Francis
SUB OUT by TOOMEY,BELLA 10:00
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JOI 10:00
SUB IN by CROSBY,LEAH 10:00
SUB IN by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA 10:00

09:43 TURNOVER  by ASSEFA,BATI
MISS 3PTR by GERKE,MADLENA 09:27

-- REBOUND DEF by EKE,GISELLE
09:18 MISS 3PTR by MINNIS,ZAIHA

REBOUND DEF by GERKE,MADLENA --
MISS LAYUP by CROSBY,LEAH(in the paint) 09:13
REBOUND OFF by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA --
GOOD LAYUP by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA(in the paint) 09:08 51-23 V 28

08:59 MISS LAYUP by THORNHILL,SAJOL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



SUB OUT by CROSBY,LEAH 08:57
SUB IN by TOOMEY,BELLA 08:57

08:38 MISS JUMPER by SHORT,DESIRE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THORNHILL,SAJOL

FOUL  by TOOMEY,BELLA 08:33
08:26 TURNOVER  by EKE,GISELLE

SUB OUT by GERKE,MADLENA 08:26
SUB IN by DOWNEY,REESE 08:26
GOOD 3PTR by MCDONALD,KAILEE 08:02 54-23 V 31
ASSIST  by DOWNEY,REESE --

07:48 TURNOVER  by MINNIS,ZAIHA
GOOD LAYUP by TOOMEY,BELLA(in the paint) 07:30 56-23 V 33
ASSIST  by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA --

07:11 MISS LAYUP by EKE,GISELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOWNEY,REESE --
GOOD 3PTR by MCDONALD,KAILEE 07:00 59-23 V 36
ASSIST  by RENNINGER,AVA --

06:46 TURNOVER  by ASSEFA,BATI
SUB OUT by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA 06:46
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,KAILEE 06:46
SUB IN by LAFLEUR,AKEELAH 06:46
SUB IN by EDWARDS,TYLER 06:46
TURNOVER  by DOWNEY,REESE 06:35

06:35 STEAL  by SHORT,DESIRE
FOUL  by TOOMEY,BELLA 06:26

06:26 59-24 V 35 GOOD FT by MINNIS,ZAIHA
06:26 59-25 V 34 GOOD FT by MINNIS,ZAIHA
06:15 SUB OUT by SHORT,DESIRE
06:15 SUB IN by RICKS,SHELBY

TURNOVER  by TOOMEY,BELLA 06:08
06:08 STEAL  by THORNHILL,SAJOL
05:59 FOUL  by MINNIS,ZAIHA
05:59 TURNOVER  by MINNIS,ZAIHA
05:41 FOUL  by EKE,GISELLE

GOOD FT by LAFLEUR,AKEELAH 05:41 60-25 V 35
GOOD FT by LAFLEUR,AKEELAH 05:41 61-25 V 36

05:28 MISS 3PTR by MINNIS,ZAIHA
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,TYLER --

05:01 FOUL  by THORNHILL,SAJOL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:01
GOOD FT by RENNINGER,AVA 05:01 62-25 V 37
GOOD FT by RENNINGER,AVA 05:01 63-25 V 38
SUB OUT by RENNINGER,AVA 05:01
SUB IN by BAPTISTE,TALIA 05:01

04:43 MISS 3PTR by RICKS,SHELBY
REBOUND DEF by LAFLEUR,AKEELAH --
MISS 3PTR by DOWNEY,REESE 04:22
REBOUND OFF by LAFLEUR,AKEELAH --
MISS LAYUP by LAFLEUR,AKEELAH(in the paint) 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by TOOMEY,BELLA 04:16
SUB IN by STOKES,SYDNEY 04:16

03:53 MISS LAYUP by RICKS,SHELBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAFLEUR,AKEELAH --
GOOD LAYUP by LAFLEUR,AKEELAH(in the paint) 03:22 65-25 V 40

02:57 MISS 3PTR by THORNHILL,SAJOL
REBOUND DEF by LAFLEUR,AKEELAH --
MISS 3PTR by LAFLEUR,AKEELAH 02:36
REBOUND OFF by BAPTISTE,TALIA --
GOOD 3PTR by DOWNEY,REESE 02:20 68-25 V 43
ASSIST  by BAPTISTE,TALIA --

02:05 MISS LAYUP by RICKS,SHELBY(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:05 SUB OUT by RICKS,SHELBY
02:05 SUB IN by SHORT,DESIRE

SUB OUT by LAFLEUR,AKEELAH 02:05
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JOI 02:05

01:55 68-27 V 41 GOOD LAYUP by MINNIS,ZAIHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EKE,GISELLE

GOOD LAYUP by BAPTISTE,TALIA(in the paint) 01:31 70-27 V 43
FOUL  by STOKES,SYDNEY 01:13

01:13 MISS FT by EKE,GISELLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:13 70-28 V 42 GOOD FT by EKE,GISELLE
MISS JUMPER by DOWNEY,REESE 01:01
REBOUND OFF by BAPTISTE,TALIA --
GOOD 3PTR by BAPTISTE,TALIA 00:54 73-28 V 45
ASSIST  by DOWNEY,REESE --

00:40 MISS 3PTR by THORNHILL,SAJOL
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,TYLER --
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,TYLER(in the paint) 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SHORT,DESIRE


